

SC. 197/18 (CIS 195/18)

Order No.

Dt. 11.04.2023

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No step is taken by Ld. PP-in-Charge.

NER against the accused Jakir Hosen @ Mia is received from
Kumargram PS. praying for further time.

PO is on leave.

The case adjourned.

Fix 21.08.2023 for ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.