

SC. 197/18 (CIS 195/18)

Order dated 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 6 and 8 id 313 Cr PC.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Witness ASI Ranjit Das is present but did not examined today.

Po is on leave.

Fixing 05.02.2026 for evidence of CSW 6 and 8 id 313 Cr PC.

Accused as before

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.